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1. NMR Spectra of the Amines, Ligands and Catalysts
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Figure S2. *C NMR spectrum of compound 2 in CDCls
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Figure S3. 'H NMR spectrum of compound 3 in CDCls.
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Figure S4. ®C NMR spectrum of compound 3 in CDCls
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Figure S5. 'TH NMR spectrum of compound 4 in CDCls.
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Figure S6. ®C NMR spectrum of compound 4 in CDCls
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Figure S8. ®C NMR spectrum of compound 5 in CDCls
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Figure S9. 'H NMR spectrum of compound 6 in CDCls.
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Figure S10. *C NMR spectrum of compound 6 in CDCls
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Figure S11. 'H NMR spectrum of compound L1 in CDCls.
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Figure S12. 3C NMR spectrum of compound L1 in CDCls
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Figure S13. 'H NMR spectrum of compound L2 in CDCls.
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Figure S15. *C NMR spectrum of compound L2
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Figure S16. 'H NMR spectrum of compound L3
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Figure S18. 'H NMR spectrum of compound L4 in CDCls.
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Figure S20. 'TH NMR spectrum of compound Pd1 in
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Figure S21. 'H-'H COSY spectrum of compound Pd1 in CDCls.
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Figure S22. 3C NMR spectrum of compound Pd1 in CDCls
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Figure S23. 'H-®C HSQC NMR spectrum of compound Pd1 in CDCls
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Figure S24. '"H NMR spectrum of compound Pd2 in CDCls
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Figure S25. *C NMR spectrum of compound Pd2 in CDCls
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Figure S26. Comparitive 'H NMR spectra of different isomers of Pd2 in CDCls
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Figure S27. Comparitive 3C COSY NMR spectra of different isomers of Pd2 in

CDClIs

Q?Q.RQH

Only ane isemer bic of H-bonding

PR & & 4 o S~
nSQ @ S = Sosama 4
O M N o - o MmMm MmN N o~

.5 9.0 85 80 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 45 4.0 3.5 3.0 25 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0

f1 (ppm)

Figure S28. 'TH NMR spectrum of compound Pd3 in CDCls
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Figure S29. *C NMR spectrum of compound Pd3 in CDCls
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Figure S31. *C NMR spectrum of compound Pd4 in CDCls
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Figure S32. 'H-C HSQC NMR spectrum of compound Pd4 in CDCls
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2. MS Spectra of the Amines, Ligands and Catalysts
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Figure S33. ESI-MS of Compound 2.
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Figure S34. ESI-MS of Compound 3.
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Figure S35. ESI-MS of Compound 4.

20190904-ESH4K-3#61 RT: 0.86 AV: 1 NL: 3.63E8
T: FTMS + ¢ ESIFull ms [100.00-1100.00]

1004 304.16959
305.17288
306.17618
300.13864 30114157 30215439 303.16238 304.78629 | | 307.17950
g e e A e e i Wy
299 300 301 302 303 304 305 306 307 308 309
m/z

Figure S36. ESI-MS of Compound 5.
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Figure S37. ESI-MS of Compound L1.
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Figure S38. ESI-MS of Compound L2.
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Figure S39. ESI-MS of Compound L3.
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Figure S40. ESI-MS of Compound L4.
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Figure S42. MALDI-TOF-MS of Pd2 Catalyst.
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Figure S43. MALDI-TOF-MS of Pd3 Catalyst.
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Figure S44. MALDI-TOF-MS of Pd4 Catalyst.
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3. NMR Spectra of the Polymers
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Figure S45. 'TH NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 1 in CeDs
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Figure S46. 'H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 2 in Ce¢Ds
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Figure S47. 'TH NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 3 in CeéDs
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Figure S48. 'TH NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 4 in CeéDs
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Figure S49. 'H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 5 in CeéDs
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Figure S50. 'H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 6 in CeéDs
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Figure S51. 'TH NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 7 in CeéDs
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Figure S52. 'TH NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 8 in CeDs
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Figure S53 'H NMR spectrum of polymer from table 1, entry 9 in CeéDs

H-10.10.fid

CH2, CH
. Va

.5 8.0 75 7.0 65 6.0 55 50 45 40 3.5 3.0 25 20 1.
f1 (ppm)

5 1.0 05 0.0

Figure S54. 'TH NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 10 in CsDs
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Figure S55. 'TH NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 11 in CsDs
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Figure S56. 'TH NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 12 in CsDs
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Figure S57. 'TH NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 2, entry 1 in CeéDs
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Figure S58. 'TH NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 2, entry 2 in Ce¢Ds
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Figure S59. 'H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 2, entry 3 in Ce¢Ds
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Figure S60. 'H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 2, entry 4 in Ce¢Ds
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4. GPC Results of the Polymers
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5. X-Ray Crystallography of the Palladium Catalysts
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Crystal data structural refinement for Pd1

Formula
Formula Weight
Temperature/K
Crystal System
Space group

a[A]

bIA]

c[A]

al’]

Pl

Y11 ]
Volume [A3]

Z

D(calc)[g.cm?]

p [mm™]

F(000)

Radiations

© min-max(°)

h

k

[

Reflection collected
Reflection unique
Data completeness
GOF on F?

Ca0H1CIN202Pd
731.66

240
Monoclinic
P12114)
8.3159(4)
23.0064(11)
9.9775(7)
90
108.177(2)
90
1813.63(18)
2

1.340

0.621

264.0
MoKa (A= 0.71073)
0.894-0.928
10

28

12

7461 (3828)
6797
1.78/0.91
1.074
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Crystal data structural refinement for Pd2

Formula

Formula Weight
Temperature/K
Crystal System
Space group

a[A]

b[A]

c[A]

af]

Bl]

8 ]
Volume [A3]

Z

D(calc)[g.cm?]

p [mm™]

F(000)

Radiations

© min-max(°)

h

k

l

Reflection collected
Reflection unique
Data completeness
GOF on F?

C3Hs7CIN202Pd
701.63

173
Triclinic
P-1(2)
8.0184(6)
14.7016(11)
15.9540(12)
104.177(3)
101.120(3)
98.433(3)
1751.6(2)

2

1.330

0.638

732.0
MoKa (A= 0.71073)
2.64-26.07
9

18

19

6933

6667

0.962

1.086
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Crystal data structural refinement for Pd3

Formula
Formula Weight
Temperature/K
Crystal System
Space group

a[A]

b[A]

c[A]

af]

Bl]

8 ]
Volume [A3]

Z

D(calc)[g.cm?]

p [mm™]

F(000)

Radiations

© min-max(°)

h

k

l

Reflection collected
Reflection unique
Data completeness
GOF on F?

C10oHwCIN202Pd
703.61

298
Orthorhombic
Pca?21(29)
48.480(14)
8.274(2)
17.721(5)

90

90

90

7108(4)

8

1.315

0.631

2928.0

MoKa (A= 0.71073)
0.963-0.987

56

9

20

11726 (6079)
10451
1.72/0.89

1.103
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Crystal data structural refinement for Pd4

Formula
Formula Weight
Temperature/K
Crystal System
Space group
a[A]

blA]

c[A]

al’]

Pl

Yl ]
Volume [A3]

Z

D(calc)[g.cm?]

p [mm™]

F(000)
Radiations

© min-max(°)

h

k

[

Reflection collected
Reflection unique

Data completeness
GOF on F?

C3sHasCIN202Pd
687.61

173
Triclinic
P-1(1)
8.1638(10)
9.2154(11)
12.5641(15)
105.094(4)
101.120(3)
95.921(4)
106.342(4)
1

1.328

0.648

358.0
MoKa (A= 0.71073)
0.878,0.878
9

10

14

5024[ 2512]
4948
1.97-0.98
1.090

551 of S51



