Ortho-functionalized dibenzhydryl substituents in α diimine Pd catalyzed ethylene polymerization and copolymerization

Qasim Muhammad ¹, Wenmin Pang ¹, Fuzhou Wang ^{2,*} and Chen Tan ^{2,*}

- ¹ Department of Polymer Science and Engineering, University of Science and Technology of China, Hefei, China;
- ² Institutes of Physical Science and Information Technology, Key Laboratory of Structure and Functional Regulation of Hybrid Materials of Ministry of Education, Anhui University, Hefei, China.
- * Correspondence: wangfuzhou@ahu.edu.cn (F.W.); ctan@ahu.edu.cn (C.T.)

Content

1.	NMR Spectra of the Amines, Ligands and Catalysts	2
2.	MS Spectra of the Amines, Ligands and Catalysts	18
3.	NMR Spectra of the Polymers	24
4.	GPC Results of the Polymers	32
5.	X-Ray Crystallography of the Palladium Catalysts	48

1. NMR Spectra of the Amines, Ligands and Catalysts





Figure S2. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound 2 in CDCl₃





Figure S4. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound 3 in CDCl₃



Figure S5. ¹H NMR spectrum of compound 4 in CDCl₃.



Figure S6. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound 4 in CDCl₃



Figure S8. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound 5 in CDCl₃







Figure S10. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound 6 in CDCl₃





Figure S11. ¹H NMR spectrum of compound L1 in CDCl₃.



Figure S12. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound L1 in CDCl₃





Figure S13. ¹H NMR spectrum of compound L2 in CDCl₃.



Figure S14. ¹H-¹H COSY spectrum of compound L2 in CDCl₃.



Figure S15. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound L2 in CDCl₃



Figure S16. ¹H NMR spectrum of compound L3 in CDCl₃.



Figure S17. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound L3 in CDCl₃



Figure S18. ¹H NMR spectrum of compound L4 in CDCl₃.



Figure S19. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound L4 in CDCl₃



Figure S20. ¹H NMR spectrum of compound Pd1 in CDCl₃.



Figure S21. ¹H-¹H COSY spectrum of compound Pd1 in CDCl₃.



Figure S22. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound Pd1 in CDCl₃



Figure S23. ¹H-¹³C HSQC NMR spectrum of compound Pd1 in CDCl₃



Figure S24. ¹H NMR spectrum of compound Pd2 in CDCl₃



Figure S25. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound Pd2 in CDCl₃



Figure S26. Comparitive ¹H NMR spectra of different isomers of Pd2 in CDCl₃



Figure S27. Comparitive ¹³C COSY NMR spectra of different isomers of Pd2 in CDCl₃



Figure S28. ¹H NMR spectrum of compound Pd3 in CDCl₃



Figure S30. ¹H NMR spectrum of compound Pd4 in CDCl₃



Figure S31. ¹³C NMR spectrum of compound Pd4 in CDCl₃



Figure S32. ¹H-¹³C HSQC NMR spectrum of compound Pd4 in CDCl₃

2. MS Spectra of the Amines, Ligands and Catalysts







Figure S34. ESI-MS of Compound 3.



Figure S35. ESI-MS of Compound 4.























Figure S40. ESI-MS of Compound L4.



Figure S41. MALDI-TOF-MS of Pd1 Catalyst.



Figure S42. MALDI-TOF-MS of Pd2 Catalyst.



Figure S43. MALDI-TOF-MS of Pd3 Catalyst.



Figure S44. MALDI-TOF-MS of Pd4 Catalyst.

3. NMR Spectra of the Polymers

H-1.10.fid



Figure S45. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 1 in C_6D_6

H-2.10.fid



Figure S46. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 2 in C₆D₆

H-3.10.fid



Figure S47. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 3 in C₆D₆

H-7.10.fid



Figure S48. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 4 in C₆D₆





Figure S49. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 5 in C₆D₆

H-9.10.fid



Figure S50. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 6 in C₆D₆





Figure S51. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 7 in C₆D₆

H-5.10.fid



Figure S52. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 8 in C₆D₆

H-10.10.fid

Qasim-H-6.10.fid



Figure S53 ¹H NMR spectrum of polymer from table 1, entry 9 in C₆D₆



Figure S54. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 10 in C₆D₆

H-11.10.fid



Figure S55. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 11 in C₆D₆

H-12.10.fid



Figure S56. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 1, entry 12 in C₆D₆





Figure S57. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 2, entry 1 in C₆D₆



Figure S58. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 2, entry 2 in C₆D₆



Figure S59. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 2, entry 3 in C₆D₆



Figure S60. ¹H NMR spectrum of Polymer from table 2, entry 4 in C₆D₆

4. GPC Results of the Polymers



Figure S61. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 1



Figure S62. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 2



Figure S63. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 3



Figure S64. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 4



Figure S65. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 5



Figure S66. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 6



Figure S67. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 7



Figure S68. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 8



Figure S69. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 9



Figure S70. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 10



Figure S71. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 11



Figure S72. GPC of polymer from table 1, entry 12

```
S44 of S51
```



Figure S73. GPC of polymer from table 2, entry 1



Figure S74. GPC of polymer from table 2, entry 2



Figure S75. GPC of polymer from table 2, entry 3

```
S47 of S51
```



Figure S76. GPC of polymer from table 2, entry 4

5. X-Ray Crystallography of the Palladium Catalysts



Formula	$C_{40}H_{49}ClN_2O_2Pd$
Formula Weight	731.66
Temperature/K	240
Crystal System	Monoclinic
Space group	P 1 21 1 (4)
a[Å]	8.3159(4)
b[Å]	23.0064(11)
c[Å]	9.9775(7)
$\alpha[^{\circ}]$	90
β[°]	108.177(2)
γ[°]	90
Volume [Å ³]	1813.63(18)
Z	2
D(calc)[g.cm ³]	1.340
μ [mm ⁻¹]	0.621
F(000)	264.0
Radiations	ΜοΚα (λ= 0.71073)
$\Theta \min$ -max(°)	0.894-0.928
h	10
k	28
l	12
Reflection collected	7461 (3828)
Reflection unique	6797
Data completeness	1.78/0.91
GOF on F ²	1.074



Formula	C39H47ClN2O2Pd
Formula Weight	701.63
Temperature/K	173
Crystal System	Triclinic
Space group	P -1 (2)
a[Å]	8.0184(6)
b[Å]	14.7016(11)
c[Å]	15.9540(12)
$\alpha[^{\circ}]$	104.177(3)
β[°]	101.120(3)
γ[°]	98.433(3)
Volume [Å ³]	1751.6(2)
Z	2
D(calc)[g.cm ³]	1.330
μ [mm ⁻¹]	0.638
F(000)	732.0
Radiations	ΜοΚα (λ= 0.71073)
$\Theta \min$ -max(°)	2.64-26.07
h	9
k	18
1	19
Reflection collected	6933
Reflection unique	6667
Data completeness	0.962
GOF on F ²	1.086



Formula	$C_{40}H_{49}ClN_2O_2Pd$
Formula Weight	703.61
Temperature/K	298
Crystal System	Orthorhombic
Space group	P c a 21 (29)
a[Å]	48.480(14)
b[Å]	8.274(2)
c[Å]	17.721(5)
$\alpha[\circ]$	90
β[°]	90
γ[°]	90
Volume [ų]	7108(4)
Z	8
D(calc)[g.cm ³]	1.315
μ [mm ⁻¹]	0.631
F(000)	2928.0
Radiations	ΜοΚα (λ= 0.71073)
Θ min-max(°)	0.963-0.987
h	56
k	9
1	20
Reflection collected	11726 (6079)
Reflection unique	10451
Data completeness	1.72/0.89
GOF on F ²	1.103





Formula	C38H45ClN2O2Pd
Formula Weight	687.61
Temperature/K	173
Crystal System	Triclinic
Space group	P -1 (1)
a[Å]	8.1638(10)
b[Å]	9.2154(11)
c[Å]	12.5641(15)
$\alpha[\circ]$	105.094(4)
β[°]	101.120(3)
γ[°]	95.921(4)
Volume [ų]	106.342(4)
Z	1
D(calc)[g.cm ³]	1.328
μ [mm ⁻¹]	0.648
F(000)	358.0
Radiations	ΜοΚα (λ= 0.71073)
Θ min-max(°)	0.878,0.878
h	9
k	10
1	14
Reflection collected	5024[2512]
Reflection unique	4948
Data completeness	1.97-0.98
GOF on F ²	1.090